Radiation Hardened 8-Channel Source Driver
IS-2981RH, IS-2981EH
The Star*Power Radiation Hardened
IS-2981RH, IS-2981EH are monolithic
devices designed for use in high-side
switching applications that benefit
from separate grounds for the logic
and loads. The devices have a 5V to 80V operating supply

IS-2981RH, IS-2981EH
Ordering Information
ORDERING
NUMBER
(Note 3)
INTERNAL
MKT.NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
5962R0052001VVC IS1-2981RH-Q Q 5962R00 52001VVC -55 to +125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
5962R0052002VVC IS1-2981EH-Q Q 5962R00 52002VVC -55 to +125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
5962R0052001QVC IS1-2981RH-8 Q 5962R00 52001QVC -55 to +125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
5962R0052001V9A IS0-2981RH-Q -55 to +125 Die
5962R0052002V9A IS0-2981EH-Q -55 to +125 Die D18.3
IS1-2981RH/PROTO IS1-2981RH/PROTO IS1-2981RH/PROTO -55 to +125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
NOTE:
1. These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4  termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for IS-2981RH, IS-2981EH. For more information on MSL, please see tech